

CCA Howard County Citizens Association

Since 1961... The Voice of the People of Howard County

Date: September 19, 2022 Subject: **CB53-2022** Testimony in SUPPORT

By Paul Verchinski, HCCA Board Member

To: Howard County Council

CB53-2022 requires that a Board or Commission must consist of at least five members and requiring that members be Howard County residents.

We commend Councilperson Deb Jung for introducing this legislation since this becomes an issue when there are equal numbers voting on county issues. This has happened and it appears that with out definitive voting, some Boards and Commissions do not know if a motion has passed or not.

Please vote in favor of this legislation.

Paul Verchinski